
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:336
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009
STATUS OF COMMONWEALTH GAMES PREPARATIONS
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the agencies entrusted with the work of implementing projects relating to Commonwealth Games, 2010 scheduled to be held in the country next year alongwith the amount allocated, the amount actually spent and the projected expenditure of each project; and

(b) the level of coordination between different agencies involved and success achieved by them for the timely completion of all the said projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) The required details have been indicated in the Annexure.

(b) The Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports holds coordination meetings regularly with all concerned to review the progress of various matters related to CWG 2010 including sports infrastructure. A web based monitoring system has also been developed for each infrastructure project. As a result of the efforts put in by all the concerned agencies, various sports facilities would be completed well in time for the Games.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

